



The Vice-Rector University Culture

Application for the Award for Diversity-Sensitive Teaching 2024 – external proposal

To be submitted by May 28, 2024 at the latest to:

TU Dresden SG 9.3 Diversity Management diversity.management@tu-dresden.de

1. Contact details of the nominating person

Surname:	
Name:	
Studies (degree program):	
Employment (structural unit):	
Telephone:	
Email:	

2. Nomination

Surname:	
Name:	
Title:	
Structural unit:	
Name of the course (Semester):	

Postal address (letters) TU Dresden 01062 Dresden Germany

Postal address (packages) TU Dresden, Helmholtzstraße 10 via side entrance, 01069 Dresden, Germany Internet www.tu-dresden.de

Visitor address Mommsenstraße 11 (University Executive Board) 01069 Dresden, Germany

Accessible entrance designated parking spaces in the courtyard

Tax number (Germany) 203/149/02549

VAT number (international) DE 188 369 991 Bank details Commerzbank AG, Dresden Branch

IBAN DE52 8504 0000 0800 4004 00 BIC COBADEFF850

TU Dresden is a partner in the DRESDEN-concept alliance



Not for electronically signed documents, encrypted communication is possible via: https://securemail.tu-dresden.de

3. Information on the teaching concept

- a. Please briefly explain your reasons for the nomination. You may reference several award criteria (Further information on the website: Call for applications for the Diversity-Sensitive Teaching Award):
 - 1. Diversity-sensitive communication
 - 2. Diversity-sensitive interaction
 - 3. Use of diverse teaching methods
 - 4. Accessibility
 - 5. Content design

b. Additional information or notes

4. Miscellaneous

You are welcome to submit additional information to support your nomination (e.g. visuals, sketches, lecture notes, presentations from courses) as separate attachments.

Date

Signature

Please remember signing the attached declaration of consent.

5. Declaration of consent

To TU Dresden Unit 9.3 Diversity Management 01062 Dresden

The personal data of the application documents will be used exclusively for the purpose of applying for and awarding the prizes for diversity-sensitive teaching at TU Dresden by TU Dresden's Unit 9.3 Diversity Management and for publicity purposes by TU Dresden's Directorate 7 Strategy and Communication.

I hereby voluntarily give my consent that my submitted application may be reproduced, presented and reviewed for the purpose of the Diversity-Sensitive Teaching award at TU Dresden.

The application, visual material and contact data sent by me via post or email may be used for TU Dresden's public relation activities. This includes pre-release of photos, mention by name, and permission for third parties to view the application. Data will not be transferred to third parties beyond that.

I am aware that I can revoke this consent at any time up to the point of publication of the application or parts thereof by contacting Unit 9.3 Diversity Management of TU Dresden.

Furthermore, I assure that no rights of third parties are violated by the submitted application.

Date

Name in block capitals

Signature